
Borough of Highlands 
Public Notice 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Governing Body of the Borough of 
Highlands adopted the following Resolutions at a meeting held on March 2, 2016. Copies 
of the Resolutions are available in the Borough Clerks Office, 42 Shore Drive, Highlands, 
NJ between the hours of 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday. They are also 
available at www.highlandsnj.us. 
 

R-16-68 
RESOLUTION APPROVING SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT  

BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS AND THE BOROUGH OF 
ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS FOR SEWER OPERATION SERVICES 
FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2016 – DECEMBER 31, 2017 

 
The Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands approved a Shared Service Agreement 
between the Borough of Highlands and the Borough of Atlantic Highlands for Atlantic  
Highlands to provide Sewer Operation Services to Highlands for the period of January 1, 
2016 – December 31, 2017. The Contract was approved  for the following amounts: 
 Monthly Payment per year as of December 31, 2015 $137,076.00 
 January 1, 2016 – December 31, 2016   $141,188.00 
 January 1, 2017 – December 31, 2017   $145,424.00 
 

R-16-69 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF TWO (2) 2016 POLICE 
INCEPTOR SUV’S FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM BEYER FORD 

CRANFORD CO OP #47-CPCPS 
 

The Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands authorized the purchase of two (2) 
Police Inceptor SUV’s from the Beyer Ford Cranford Co Op for an amount not to exceed 
$67,840.50. 

 
R-16-72  

Resolution Authorizing the Award of a Non-Fair and Open Contract for 
Professional Engineering Services 

T & M Associates 
The Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands awarded a Non-Fair and Open 
Contract for Professional Engineering Services to T & M Associates, 11 Tindall Road, 
Middletown, NJ.  This contract was awarded for an amount not to exceed $63,325.00 for 
the purpose of providing professional services for the construction of a new borough hall 
phase I.   
 

R-16-75 
RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH DYNAMIC 

TESTING SERVICES FOR RANDOM DRUG AND ALCOHOL TESTING 
SERVICES 

 

HIGHLANDSNJ.COM



The Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands approved and awarded a contract to 
Dynamic Testing Services, Toms River, NJ  to provide testing services to the Borough 
for the period of April 1, 2016 through March 31, 2019. The contract was awarded for 
testing fees that range from $45.00 to $200.00 for testing services. 
 

R-16-81 
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #3 DEFINO CONTRACTING 

COMPANY – BAY AVE AND SHORE DRIVE STREETSCAPE 
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 

 
The Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands approved change order #3 for Defino 
Contracting Company for the Bay Ave & Shore Drive Streetscape Improvements Project 
which both increases and decreases equaled a zero dollar amount change in the last 
amended contract amount of $1,272,909.00. 
 
 

 
 

R-16-84 
RESOLUTION APPOINTING MUNICIPAL ATTORNEY FOR THE 

CALENDAR YEAR 2016 & 
AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICES 
 
The Governing Body of the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands appointed 
Brian Chabarek, Esq., of the law firm Bachman & Newman, LLC, 14 Woodward Drive, 
Old Bridge, NJ as Borough Attorney for the calendar year 2016. The Governing Body 
awarded a Fair and Open Contract for Professional Legal Services to Bachman & 
Newman, LLC for an annual amount not to exceed $65,000 to provide legal services to 
the Borough for the calendar year 2016. 
 
 
Carolyn Cummins 
Borough Clerk 
 

HIGHLANDSNJ.COM



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HIGHLANDSNJ.COM




